Pos

GARETH BIRDSALL
DAFYDD JONES
JON GREEN
ANDREW PEERS
DAVID NOLLAND
RICHARD HILMAN
LIOR ZIVAN
HAROLD BERGSON
PAULA LESLIE
NIGEL CUNDY

JON TODD

DAVID PEARCE
GEOFF OSTRIN
BRIAN WALLACE
JASON OFOSU
ABIGAIL GREEN
PHILIP GODFREY

SEGEGRISSO®uANsWN

Masterpoints won at the Easter Festival of Bridge have been credited directly, except in the

Under 25 Pairs Final

DAN FABER
RICHARD PROBST
IAN GRIEG

JULIAN PEERS
PHILIP SMITH
MATT QUINN
CATHERINE ASHMENT
JAMES PFEFFER
KEITH BENNETT
EUGENE GOH

DOM GOODWIN
IAIN AU-YONG

BEN GIBBONS
BOON BENG LEE
EDWIN EWE

SARAH MCMULLEN
DAVID DAVIES

Score

3203
307.7
3144
305.3
298.3
278
2717
283
281
264
256.3
244
248.4
241
225.7
2217.7
222

Factor

39/38

39/38
39/38

39/38
39/38
39/38

39/38

Factored
Score
320.3
315.8
3144
305.3
298.3
285.3

285
283
281
270.9
263
250.4
248.4
241
231.6
227.7
222

Percentage

58.66

57.84
57.58
55.92
54.63
52.26
522
51.83
51.47
49.62
48.18
45.86
45.49
44.14
42.42
41.7
40.66

Green Black
Points Points
400 0
250 0
150 18
100 -44
120
96
72
48
24

case where players are not members of the EBU. Their masterpoints are enclosed.



